
Handmade Shoes (UK) Ltd Shoemaking Competition 25th July 2009 

COMPETITION RESULTS 
 

Judges: Andrew Casserly and Rob Renirie 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1
st

 & 2
nd

 Year Apprentices FRONTS & HINDS BAR SHOE CHALLENGE ONE HEAT JUDGES SURPRISE CHAMP 

NAME Fronts Hinds TOTAL Egg  Egg  TOTAL CLASS 3 Preventer 

Corn 

Bar TOTAL TOTALS 

BEN TAYLOR 29.0 31.0 60.0 29.0 29.0 58.0 28.0 31.0 31.0 62.0 208.0 

J C LEE 31.0 29.0 60.0 28.0 28.0 56.0 18.0 18.0 29.0 47.0 181.0 

TOM WILLIAMS 28.0 27.0 55.0 31.0 31.0 62.0 16.0 22.0 20.0 42.0 175.0 

JACK CASSERLEY 26.0 28.0 54.0 27.0 27.0 54.0 31.0 14.0 15.0 29.0 168.0 

JAMES ELLIOT 24.0 25.0 49.0 24.0 24.0 48.0 27.0 13.0 28.0 41.0 165.0 

HARRY MEEK 14.0 26.0 40.0 26.0 26.0 52.0 24.0 23.0 22.0 45.0 161.0 

TOM WAIT 10.0 18.0 28.0 22.0 22.0 44.0 20.0 27.0 24.0 51.0 143.0 

DALE HARLAND 25.0 24.0 49.0 23.0 23.0 46.0 1.0 16.0 27.0 43.0 139.0 

RYAN DARBYSHIRE 9.0 20.0 29.0 18.0 18.0 36.0 29.0 28.0 13.0 41.0 135.0 

SAMMY O'GARA 22.0 23.0 45.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 25.0 11.0 16.0 27.0 135.0 

MATTHEW FREDERICK 23.0 22.0 45.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 13.0 26.0 9.0 35.0 133.0 

DANNY ROBERTS 13.0 11.0 24.0 17.0 17.0 34.0 19.0 17.0 26.0 43.0 120.0 

CHRISTOPHER PARKIN 4.0 1.0 5.0 25.0 25.0 50.0 9.0 25.0 17.0 42.0 106.0 

JAKE ELLIOT 15.0 16.0 31.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 5.0 19.0 23.0 42.0 102.0 

DOMINIC NORTHMORE 18.0 12.0 30.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 23.0 21.0 18.0 39.0 100.0 

JASON RICHARDSON 16.0 10.0 26.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 7.0 12.0 25.0 37.0 100.0 

SCOTT MOORES 19.0 19.0 38.0 0.0 10.0 29.0 21.0 50.0 98.0 

ANTHONY MCKENZIE 17.0 13.0 30.0 16.0 16.0 32.0 12.0 10.0 11.0 21.0 95.0 

TOM MIDDLETON 27.0 21.0 48.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 6.0 9.0 12.0 21.0 95.0 

JODHI BEARD 12.0 9.0 21.0 9.0 9.0 18.0 22.0 20.0 7.0 27.0 88.0 

SAM WARMAN 3.0 2.0 5.0 21.0 21.0 42.0 26.0 6.0 6.0 12.0 85.0 

LUKE CAIN 20.0 17.0 37.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 21.0   0.0 80.0 

JAMES AUSTIN 5.0 15.0 20.0 14.0 14.0 28.0 8.0 15.0 8.0 23.0 79.0 

REBECCA LOWE 8.0 7.0 15.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 14.0 24.0 10.0 34.0 73.0 

LIAM O'HARA 21.0 14.0 35.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 11.0 4.0 5.0 9.0 61.0 

CHRIS WESTLAKE 7.0 4.0 11.0 6.0 6.0 12.0 4.0 8.0 19.0 27.0 54.0 

STEVEN MCKAY 11.0 11.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 2.0 7.0 14.0 21.0 50.0 

RICHARD ADDISON 8.0 8.0 13.0 13.0 26.0 15.0   0.0 49.0 

STEVE HINTON 6.0 3.0 9.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 17.0 5.0 4.0 9.0 39.0 

DEAN CIANCIOLA 2.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 14.0 3.0   0.0 25.0 
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3
rd

 & 4
th

 Year Apprentices FRONTS & HINDS BAR SHOE CHALLENGE ONE HEAT JUDGES SURPRISE CHAMP 

NAME Fronts Hinds TOTAL Straight  Straight  TOTAL CLASS 3 Cob Bevil 

Lat Ex. 

Bar TOTAL TOTALS 

JAMES HAIGH 29.0 29.0 58.0 35.0 35.0 70.0 33.0 33.0 35.0 68.0 229.0 

RICHARD SLATER 31.0 33.0 64.0 33.0 33.0 66.0 25.0 27.0 33.0 60.0 215.0 

GEORGE HUTCHINS 35.0 28.0 63.0 30.0 30.0 60.0 30.0 17.0 32.0 49.0 202.0 

DAN PREECE 33.0 31.0 64.0 26.0 26.0 52.0 28.0 30.0 27.0 57.0 201.0 

JOEL MORRIS 32.0 25.0 57.0 29.0 29.0 58.0 24.0 32.0 30.0 62.0 201.0 

MARTIN PEARSON 27.0 30.0 57.0 24.0 24.0 48.0 26.0 31.0 24.0 55.0 186.0 

TOM GALLOWAY 30.0 35.0 65.0 25.0 25.0 50.0 16.0 26.0 28.0 54.0 185.0 

MATT ALDERMAN 26.0 13.0 39.0 31.0 31.0 62.0 31.0 12.0 29.0 41.0 173.0 

ANDREW DAVID SMITH 17.0 19.0 36.0 32.0 32.0 64.0 27.0 28.0 5.0 33.0 160.0 

HARRY GARNER 21.0 32.0 53.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 32.0 35.0 4.0 39.0 148.0 

JAMIE BARNES 25.0 16.0 41.0 16.0 16.0 32.0 21.0 29.0 25.0 54.0 148.0 

YANEK ZYSEMIL 28.0 26.0 54.0 23.0 23.0 46.0 3.0 15.0 22.0 37.0 140.0 

PADDY HORMAN 13.0 1.0 14.0 28.0 28.0 56.0 14.0 22.0 31.0 53.0 137.0 

CHARLIE SANDS 7.0 23.0 30.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 21.0 17.0 38.0 133.0 

RYAN WADLING 16.0 14.0 30.0 27.0 27.0 54.0 13.0 14.0 21.0 35.0 132.0 

JOE ROSE 20.0 24.0 44.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 11.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 131.0 

JAMIE BOURNE-WITHEY 19.0 18.0 37.0 13.0 13.0 26.0 29.0 16.0 12.0 28.0 120.0 

RICHARD KEENE 15.0 15.0 30.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 5.0 24.0 18.0 42.0 117.0 

TOM JAMES 24.0 20.0 44.0 17.0 17.0 34.0 9.0 11.0 13.0 24.0 111.0 

TOM WALL 22.0 21.0 43.0 14.0 14.0 28.0 20.0 5.0 15.0 20.0 111.0 

TOM BOUGOURD 10.0 8.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 36.0 7.0 6.0 26.0 32.0 93.0 

KATIE GROSE 9.0 17.0 26.0 22.0 22.0 44.0 12.0 2.0 8.0 10.0 92.0 

MATT CROMPTON 1.0 2.0 3.0 9.0 9.0 18.0 22.0 23.0 23.0 46.0 89.0 

DAVEY CALKO 23.0 27.0 50.0 10.0 10.0 20.0   8.0 9.0 17.0 87.0 

CHRIS GREEN 18.0 9.0 27.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 23.0 3.0 16.0 19.0 85.0 

THOMAS MARTIN 14.0 6.0 20.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 19.0 20.0 10.0 30.0 73.0 

ABI HARDY 11.0 4.0 15.0 7.0 7.0 14.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 69.0 

WAYNE WOOD 5.0 5.0 10.0     0.0 17.0 25.0 14.0 39.0 66.0 

JAKE FLETCHER 12.0 7.0 19.0 6.0 6.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 18.0 64.0 

ADAM CURTIS 3.0 22.0 25.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 6.0 4.0 3.0 7.0 60.0 

JAKK SHORT 6.0 12.0 18.0 21.0 21.0 42.0     0.0 60.0 

LUKE TELLO 4.0 11.0 15.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 18.0 7.0 11.0 18.0 59.0 

ROBIN CLARKE 8.0 10.0 18.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 8.0 13.0 6.0 19.0 55.0 

JOSHUA DRIVER 2.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 4.0 9.0 7.0 16.0 31.0 
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Intermediate  FRONTS & HINDS BAR SHOE CHALLENGE ONE HEAT JUDGES SURPRISE CHAMP 

NAME Front Hind TOTAL Heart Heart TOTAL CLASS 3 

Toe 

Weight 

Deep 

Seated 

Bar TOTAL TOTALS 

JASON GAJCZAK 14.0 18.0 32.0 17.0 17.0 34.0 23.0 17.0 21.0 38.0 127.0 

BEN CASSERLEY 23.0 23.0 46.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 22.0 3.0 15.0 18.0 126.0 

ANDREW BOWYER 13.0 17.0 30.0 22.0 22.0 44.0 12.0 15.0 17.0 32.0 118.0 

LEON BENTHAM 20.0 12.0 32.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 8.0 23.0 19.0 42.0 106.0 

DAVID DAWSON 16.0 15.0 31.0 18.0 18.0 36.0 10.0 12.0 16.0 28.0 105.0 

THOMAS RICHARDS 18.0 19.0 37.0 9.0 9.0 18.0 19.0 21.0 8.0 29.0 103.0 

JOHN HICK 17.0 10.0 27.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 5.0 16.0 14.0 30.0 100.0 

BILLY SCOTT 15.0 16.0 31.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 21.0 20.0 7.0 27.0 99.0 

TOM FARMER 12.0 21.0 33.0 6.0 6.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 20.0 38.0 98.0 

ANDREW JAMES 21.0 14.0 35.0 14.0 14.0 28.0 16.0 10.0 9.0 19.0 98.0 

MATTHEW REES 19.0 11.0 30.0 7.0 7.0 14.0 20.0 4.0 18.0 22.0 86.0 

PAUL HORNER 3.0 9.0 12.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 17.0 19.0 23.0 42.0 77.0 

SIMON LEGGE 10.0 2.0 12.0 16.0 16.0 32.0 7.0 13.0 11.0 24.0 75.0 

JAMES CLOWES 11.0 8.0 19.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 18.0 8.0 12.0 20.0 73.0 

MIKE HAMER 8.0 6.0 14.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 9.0 2.0 10.0 12.0 65.0 

PETER CHALLIS HURCOCK 1.0 7.0 8.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 3.0 9.0 13.0 22.0 55.0 

ROBIN TURNBULL 4 13 17.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 13.0 14.0 6.0 20.0 54.0 

MICHEAL SAUNDERS 1.0 3.0 4.0 13.0 13.0 26.0   11.0 5.0 16.0 46.0 

DAVID WEBLEY 9.0 20.0 29.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 35.0 

JULIAN MOVAHEAD 2.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 11.0 7.0 1.0 8.0 34.0 

MARK JERRAM 7.0 4.0 11.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 10.0 33.0 

MATTHEW MARTIN 5.0 1.0 6.0 0.0 14.0 5.0 2.0 7.0 27.0 

WADE WILLIS 6.0 5.0 11.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 19.0 
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Advanced FRONTS & HINDS BAR SHOE CHALLENGE ONE HEAT JUDGES SURPRISE CHAMP 

NAME Front Hind TOTAL Heart Heart TOTAL CLASS 3 

Toe 

Weight 

Deep 

Seated 

Bar TOTAL TOTALS 

DARREN BAZIN 23 21 44.0 24.0 24.0 48.0 23.0 27.0 27.0 54.0 169.0 

GARY DARLOW 21 27 48.0 23.0 23.0 46.0 19.0 21.0 22.0 43.0 156.0 

JON ATKINSON 11 22 33.0 26.0 26.0 52.0 20.0 23.0 21.0 44.0 149.0 

PAUL DUDDY 20 25 45.0 21.0 21.0 42.0 16.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 143.0 

ANDY MARTIN 19 20 39.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 27.0 15.0 19.0 34.0 140.0 

DAVID SMITH 12 17 29.0 22.0 22.0 44.0 24.0 24.0 18.0 42.0 139.0 

RICKY HILTON 24 24 48.0 14.0 14.0 28.0 18.0 17.0 25.0 42.0 136.0 

MARK WATSON 15 12 27.0 18.0 18.0 36.0 17.0 16.0 24.0 40.0 120.0 

NIGEL BROWN 27 16 43.0 6.0 6.0 12.0 15.0 22.0 23.0 45.0 115.0 

ANDY REEDER SMITH 14 23 37.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 25.0 25.0 2.0 27.0 111.0 

JOE BRYAN 25 14 39.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 13.0 12.0 17.0 29.0 111.0 

JAY TOVEY 22 7 29.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 21.0 18.0 14.0 32.0 102.0 

IAN ALLISON 13 15 28.0 16.0 16.0 32.0 22.0 11.0 6.0 17.0 99.0 

JOHNATHON NUNN 18 13 31.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 14.0 13.0 16.0 29.0 98.0 

MATT RANDLES 16 19 35.0 9.0 9.0 18.0 10.0 19.0 5.0 24.0 87.0 

COLIN SEYMOUR 6 4 10.0 17.0 17.0 34.0 6.0 10.0 13.0 23.0 73.0 

BRIAN SAUNDERS 8 9 17.0 13.0 13.0 26.0 12.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 71.0 

STEVE HEWITT 2 6 8.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 4.0 6.0 15.0 21.0 71.0 

ANTHONY WATERFIELD 17 18 35.0 8.0 8.0 16.0 9.0 5.0 3.0 8.0 68.0 

JIM RAVENSCROFT 9 11 20.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 2.0 14.0 10.0 24.0 56.0 

LUKE SILCOCK 10 5 15.0 7.0 7.0 14.0 8.0 7.0 11.0 18.0 55.0 

MARTYN ELLIOT 3 10 13.0 4.0 4.0 8.0 5.0 9.0 12.0 21.0 47.0 

ANDY MANNERS 4 2 6.0 3 3 6.0 11 4 7 11.0 34.0 

JASON BROWN 7 8 15.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 30.0 

GREGOIRE 

FAUQUEMBERGUE 5 1 6.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 12.0 25.0 


